THE DATASHEET OF
RT3215-32.768-12.5-TR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SURFACE MOUNT MICROPROCESSOR CRYSTAL
Page 1 of 4
Page 1 of 4
RT3215-32.768-12.5-TR Rev L
RALTRON ELECTRONI CS ▪  10400  N .W.  33 r d  STREET ▪  M iam i ,  F l o r i da  33172  ▪  U .S .A .

RALTRON ELECTRONI CS ▪  10400  N .W.  33 r d  STREET ▪  M iam i ,  F l o r i da  33172  ▪  U .S .A .
Telephone: +1-305-593-6033 ▪  Fax: +1-305-594-3973  ▪  e-mail: sales@raltron.com  ▪  web site: http://www.raltron.com
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
• REFLOW PROFILE
Reflow profile
Temperature Min Preheat TSMIN 150°C
Temperature Max Preheat TSMAX 200°C
Time (TSMIN to TSMAX) tS 60-180 sec.
Temperature TL 217°C
Peak Temperature TP 260°C
Ramp-up rate RUP 3°C/sec max.
Ramp-down rate RDOWN 6°C/sec max.
Time within 5°C of Peak Temperature  tP 10 sec.
Time t[25°C] to Peak Temperature  t[25°C] to Peak 480 sec.
Time  tL 60-150 sec.
• ENVIRONMENTAL
PARAMETER VALUE
MOISTURE SENSITIVITY LEVEL 1
RoHS Compliant
REACH SVHC Compliant
HALOGEN-FREE Compliant
ESD CLASSIFICATION LEVEL N/A
TERMINATION FINISH Au
Temp.
[°C]
Time [sec]
TP
TL
TSMAX
TSMIN
Ramp-up
Ramp-down
Critical Zone
TL to TP
t[25°C] to Peak
tS Preheat
tL
tP
SURFACE MOUNT MICROPROCESSOR CRYSTAL
Page 3 of 4
Page 3 of 4
RT3215-32.768-12.5-TR Rev L
RALTRON ELECTRONI CS ▪  10400  N .W.  33 r d  STREET ▪  M iam i ,  F l o r i da  33172  ▪  U .S .A .
Telephone: +1-305-593-6033 ▪  Fax: +1-305-594-3973  ▪  e-mail: sales@raltron.com  ▪  web site: http://www.raltron.com
• MARKING
 Xywwx
X – Internal Production ID code (J, R, T, Y, M, R, N)
y – Year code
ww – Week code
x – 1 or 2 digits as Lot code
ymxxx
y – Year code
m – Month code, Jan ~ Sep: 1 ~ 9, Oct: X  Nov: Y  Dec: Z
xxx – Lot code
XLzymd
X – Internal Production ID code (J, R, T, Y, M, R, N)
L – Load capacitance code (A: 12.5pF  B: 9pF  C: 7pF  Z: others )
z – Lot code
y – Year code
m – Month code, Jan ~ Sep: 1 ~ 9, Oct: X  Nov: Y  Dec: Z
d – Day code
XzymF
xx
xx
X – Internal Production ID code (J, R, T, Y, M, R, N)
z – Frequency code
y – Year code
m – Month code, Jan ~ Sep: 1 ~ 9, Oct: X  Nov: Y  Dec: Z
xx
xx – Lot code
SURFACE MOUNT MICROPROCESSOR CRYSTAL
Page 4 of 4
Page 4 of 4